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PROGRAM LEGEND 
GUAJ/ 
WUAJ 

Wet’suwet’en Unlocking Aboriginal Justice 
1525A Hankin St. Hazelton B.C  

250-842-2200 

   ECDP Early Childhood Development Program 
3883 2nd Avenue Smithers  

250-847-1834 
Fisheries Wet’suwet’en Fisheries  

184 Telkwa High Rd. Witset B.C 
250-847-3996 

ANABIP Anuk Nu’ At’en Ba’glgh’ iti z’ilhdi (We Are 
Talking About Our Laws)  

Witset 204 Beaver Rd.  Top Floor 
250-877-5090  

Board Room ext. 
2242 

Copy Room ext.  
2240 

Family Room ext.  
2227 

Library ext.  
2225 

Conference Codes 
Various dept. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Last Update: Dec.7/18 

Avril Jack 2226 
Conrad Nikal 2230 
Dallas Nikal 2239 
David Belford 2236 
David deWit 2232 
Debbie Pierre 2223 
Deb Frazer 2231 
Finance Clerk 2222 
Vacant 2233 
John Ridsdale 2238 
Judy Walton 2249 
Lindsey Green 2235 
Lisa Mowatt 2250 
Lucy Glaim 2229 
Mike Ridsdale 2234 
Molly Wickham 2246 
Reception 2221 
Walter Joseph 2224 

Board Room 2242 
Copy Room 2240 

Family Room 2227 
Library 2225 
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Postal Address:        Office Location: 
205 Beaver Road, Suite 1        3873 – 1st Avenue 
Smithers, BC          Smithers, BC 
V0J 2N1         Canada 
 
Telephone: (250) 847-3630              Facsimile: (250) 847-5381 
Toll Free: 1-888-296-4411  www.wetsuweten.com 

Staff Job Title Ext E-mail 
ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT 

Debbie Pierre Executive Director 2223 dpierre@wetsuweten.com 
Judy Walton Executive Secretary 2249 judy.walton@wetsuweten.com 
Lucy Glaim Financial Controller 2229 lucy.glaim@wetsuweten.com 
Sonya-Lee Michell Finance Clerk 2222 finance.clerk@wetsuweten.com 
Jessica Glaim Receptionist 2221 reception@wetsuweten.com 
Molly Wickham Governance Director 2246 governance@wetsuweten.com  
Deb Frazer Advisor  2231 dfrazer@wetsuweten.com  
Lindsey Green Admin Support for Title Committee  2235 lindsey.green@wetsuweten.com 

HUMAN & SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
Gretchen Woodman ANABIP Manager / Clinical Advisor *** gwoodman@wetsuweten.com 
Ian Michell ANABIP Co-Coordinator 1 401 ian.michell@wetsuweten.com 
Diana Creyke ANABIP Co-Coordinator 2 402 diana.creyke@wetsuweten.com 
Kayla Mitchell ANABIP Youth Outreach Worker 2233 kayla.mitchell@wetsuweten.com 
Russell Lewis Jr ANABIP Frontline Worker  404 rlewis@wetsuweten.com 
Darlene Vantunen ANABIP Reconnections 403 reconnections@wetsuweten.com 
Jeremy Dumont  ANABIP Program Assistant  406 jdumont@wetsuweten.com  
Martina Namox ANABIP Admin. Office Assistant 400 anabip@wetsuweten.com  
Betty Tom ANABIP Program Assistant *** betty.tom@wetsuweten.com 
Lisa Mowatt WUAJ Justice Program Coordinator 2250 lmowatt@wetsuweten.com 
Conrad Nikal WUAJ Youth & Victim Justice Worker 2230 youth@wetsuweten.com 
Marilyn Wright GUAJ Aboriginal Justice Worker * mwright@wetsuweten.com 
Avril Jack WUAJ Justice Worker 2226 ajack@wetsuweten.com  
Dianna Johansen ECDP Infant Toddler Teacher  dvjohansen@wetsuweten.com 
Shannon Ridsdale ECDP Administrative Assistant\ Bus Driver  * * shannon.ridsdale@wetsuweten.com 
Courtney Patrick ECDP Preschool Assistant * * ece.teacher@wetsuweten.com  
Tara McKinnon ECDP Program Coordinator * * tmckinnon@wetsuweten.com 
Charlene Hunt ECDP Family Support Worker    * * charlene.hunt@wetsuweten.com 
Angela Calder ECDP Teacher * * angela.calder@wetsuweten.com  

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
David DeWit Natural Resources Manager 2232 david.dewit@wetsuweten.com 
John Ridsdale Referral Coordinator 2238 referral@wetsuweten.com 
David Belford Mineral Liaison 2236 david.belford@wetsuweten.com 
Mike Ridsdale Environmental Assessment Coordinator 2234 mike.ridsdale@wetsuweten.com 
   

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 
Walter Joseph Fisheries Manager 2224 walter.joseph@wetsuweten.com 
Brian J. Michell Fisheries Technician * * * brian.michell@wetsuweten.com 
Gary Michell Fisheries Ranger   * * * gmichell@wetsuweten.com  

OFF SITE LEGEND 
* ANABIP Co-Coordinator Prince George 

Patricia Wright  trish.wright@wetsuweten.com  
1-250-552-6241 

ANABIP Front Line Worker Vancouver   
Paula Tait paula.tait@wetsuweten.com 

1-236-858-5693  
 ANABIP Front Line Worker Vancouver 

Alicia Michell   alicia.michell@wetsuweten.com  
ANABIP Frontline Worker  Burns Lake 

Tanya Brown  tanya.brown@wetsuweten.com  
** ANABIP Front Line Worker  Prince George 

Ada Prince   ada.prince@wetsuweten.com  
MCFD/Secondment  

Stacey Armstrong  stacey.armstrong@wetsuweten.com  
250-643-3997 

 


